## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

1041

Tariff Notice No. 1983/44—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item		Rates of Duty		Part II Ref.
			Goods		Pref.	
WN WN CH AK	2021 2133 733 20815	85.19.055 85.28.000 90.24.011 90.24.011	Cewe Cee plugs and socket outlet system, 16-125 amps Neon indicating lamps with resistor, for use in control panels etc. Nohken model LA level alarm, for liquid level detection Solid front safety gauges, laminated safety glass windows, stainless steel, conforming to BS1780 part Z Appn. D, sixes 63 and 100 mm	Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free Free*	10 15 
CH	726	91.05.009	Davenport automatic flow rate timber, for use in conjunction with Davenport melt flow apparatus	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2031) 2032) 2073)	94.01.009	Mechanical and pneumatic mechanisms for height adjustment of chairs	Free*	Free*	15
DN	691	96.01.039	Brushes for hydraulic brush unit, interchangeable stainless steel and nylon silicon carbide brushes, for cleaning algae and marine growth from ships bottoms	Free*	Free*	99
				duty a	higher rate of as the Minister any case decide	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 28 April 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of April 1983.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1983/45-Application for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	То
WN	2068	85.15.059 85.15.059	CURRENT APPROVAL: Weather facsimile machines, when declared for permanent installation in commercial fishing vessels REQUESTED APPROVAL: Weather facsimile machines, when declared for permanent installation in commercial vessels	Free	Free	10	919078D	6/82	3/85

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 28 April 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of April 1983.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

3

3